FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

05-01-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101341728

4.3.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
x New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Nikmin, Inc.	Month Day Year 02/29/200
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Missouri
	tion Missouri Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party Name Kerr Corporation	
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party Name Kerr Corporation	
Receiving Party Name Kerr Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Kerr Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Kerr Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Aven	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Kerr Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Aven Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Kerr Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Aven Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Orange City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Le California State/Country Zip Code
Receiving Party Name Kerr Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Aven Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Orange	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ue California 92867
Receiving Party Name Kerr Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Aven Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Orange City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Receiving Party Name Kerr Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Aven Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Orange Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Receiving Party Name Kerr Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Aven Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Orange City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

ADDRESS.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (414) 274	4-6603
Name [Kelly C. Scott	
Address (line 1)	Sybron International Corporation	
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2400	
Address (line 4)	Milwaukee, WI 53202	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
Enter either the Trad	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number) Registration Number 2041443	• • •
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	40.00
Deposit A	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	0300
Statement a	nd Signature	
attac	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are autorated herein.	
	C. Scott Scott	29/00
Name o	of Person Signing // Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of this <u>29</u>^{*} day of February, 2000, by Nikmin, Inc., a Missouri corporation (the "Assignor"), to Kerr Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

NIKMIN, INC.

	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	By: Title: President
STATE OF MISSOURL) CITY) SS COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)	
Bernard Schock, to me known to personally appeared before me this Alday of Fe executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark authority duly received.	
Notary Public, State of	-
My Commission expires:	
CONNIE B WALSH Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Jan. 20, 2004	

OBMKEN 4508156.1

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

See attached.

SL01DOCS/1131902.01

File lumber	Mark/Class	Filing Date	Serial Number	Registration Number	Issue Date	Status
6428	SPREE (Class	11/02/95	7 /014,607	2,041,443	02/25/97	Registered - Affidavit of Use due February
	10) (Nikmin)					25, 2005.

SL01DOCS/1131902.01



March 29, 2000

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Trademark Assignment between:

Nikmin, Inc. -and- Kerr Corporation

Sybron International DOCKET NO. A99-10538

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (PTO Form 1618A) in regard to the above captioned matter. Please record same and return the original recorded document directly to this office. Authorization is hereby given to withdraw \$40.00 from Deposit Account #500300 to cover the cost of same. The trademarks affected by this Assignment are:

TRADEMARK	REG/SERIAL	SYBRON FILE
SPREE	2,041,443	DK00-11587

Please date stamp and return the enclosed self-addressed stamped acknowledgment card. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Kelly C. Scott, Corporate Counsel at (414) 274-6603. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Linda K. Jansen

Legal Assistant

enclosures

LJLJ.ITR

SYBRON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
411 FAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, MILWAUKEE, WI 53202, 414-274-6600, FAX 414-274-6561
NYSE SYMBOL: SYB

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/03/2000 REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0077